DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES							RM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	IO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,				E SURVEY /IPLETED
		345483	B. WING			1	0/02/2014
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- I	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	URSING CENTER			1	450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE		
	UNSING CENTER			L	ENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225 SS=D	483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii), (d INVESTIGATE/REPC ALLEGATIONS/INDIV)RT /IDUALS	F 2	225			10/16/14
	been found guilty of a mistreating residents had a finding entered registry concerning a of residents or misap and report any knowl court of law against a indicate unfitness for	employ individuals who have abusing, neglecting, or by a court of law; or have into the State nurse aide buse, neglect, mistreatment propriation of their property; edge it has of actions by a in employee, which would service as a nurse aide or ne State nurse aide registry is.					
	involving mistreatment including injuries of u misappropriation of re- immediately to the act to other officials in act	nknown source and esident property are reported Iministrator of the facility and cordance with State law procedures (including to the					
	to the administrator or representative and to with State law (includ certification agency) v incident, and if the all	estigations must be reported r his designated other officials in accordance ing to the State survey and within 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken.					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR			TITLE		(X6) DATE
	cally Signed	SUIT LIER REFRESENTATIVE S SIGNATUR	L		IIILE		10/16/2014

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 10/27/2014

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345483	B. WING		10/02/2014
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE
HAIRE N	URSING CENTER			1450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE LENOIR, NC 28645	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIC TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 225	Continued From page	e 1	F	225	
	This REQUIREMENT				
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and staff interviews the facility failed to investigate an injury of unknown origin and file a 24 hour and 5 working day report to the North Carolina Health Care Personnel Registry (NCHCPR) for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for an injury of unknown origin (Resident #28). The findings included: Resident #28 was admitted to the facility on 07/01/08 with diagnoses of chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, high blood pressure and dementia. The most recent quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 09/12/14 indicated Resident #28 had severely impaired cognition. The MDS further indicated Resident #28 required extensive assistance by staff for bed mobility, transfers and toilet use. Review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for 09/2014 revealed Resident #28 received Aspirin 81 milligrams (mg) every day for prevention of blood clots. Review of facility incident reports for 09/01/2014 to 10/02/14 revealed no incident report for Resident 28. Review of nurse's notes dated 09/11/14 at 7:02			This Plan of Correction address deficiencies cite #F225 This is to state that we d this recommendation as deficient practice. Upon deficiencies. On October 15, 2014 res assessments were revier of Nurses to identify unu findings of unusual bruis October 16, 2014, Direct a full body visual examin with no findings of unusu On September 18, 2014	ed under Tag lo not concur with stated for finding stated sident #28 s skin wed by Director isual bruising. No ing noted. On tor of Nurses did nation of resident ual bruising noted.
				was conducted by Rehal all nursing staff to review procedures of transferrin repositioning patients. C 2014, nurses□ meeting review facility policy rela report documentation an	b Coordinator with y proper ng and On October 15, was held to ting to incident
	#2 that Resident #28 her right breast. Nurs with no signs or symp note indicated Reside nonverbal signs of pa dated 09/11/14 at 12:	ide (NA) #1 informed Nurse had a large bruise covering e #2 assessed Resident #28 otoms of injury noted. The ent #28 showed no verbal or in at that time. Nurse's note 32 PM indicated Resident 50 mg, a medication used to		un-known origin. All con policy including state rep were reviewed by Incide Coordinator. Any suspic be immediately reported and/or Director of Nurses and mandated reporting reports will be reviewed	oorting mandates nt/Fall cious incident will to Administrator s for investigation . All incident
	treat pain. Nurse's no PM indicated Resider due to resident being	te dated 09/12/14 at 12:50 ht #28 received Ultram 50mg unable to verbalize pain er chest as evidenced by		Coordinator for accurate and implementation of fa daily for a period of 12 w deviation or omission of	documentation acility procedures /eeks. Any

Facility ID: 956261

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
		345483	B. WING		10/0)2/2014
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
SHAIRE NURSING CENTER				1450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE LENOIR, NC 28645		
				·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 225	Continued From page	e 2	F 22	5		
	 purple/red areas across upper chest. Nurse ' s note dated 09/13/14 2:00 PM indicated a skin assessment was done and Resident #28 had an extra-large bruise to right chest along the whole breast, with no swelling, had Tylenol with a good effect and was guarding the area. An observation was made on 10/02/14 at 11:50 AM of Resident #28's bruise to her right lower breast and chest revealed bruise to be light green and blue in color covering the entire width of right breast. An interview was conducted on 10/02/14 at 10:06 AM with NA #1. NA #1 stated she started her shift 			Incident/Fall Coordinator. Re observations of transfers will Rehab Coordinator at least 3 week for the next 12 weeks. Any employee not following relating to incident reporting, disciplinary actions taken on basis. The Incident/Fall Coordinato collaborate documentation a findings to the Q.A. Committ for a period of three months.	be made by times per facility policy will have an individual r will nd report ee monthly	
	dressed when she no her right breast to he reported the bruise rig further stated she had the day before and th An interview was con AM with the Director stated she was aware and assessed the res	d was getting Resident #28 bitced a large bruise covering r sternum. NA #1 stated she ght away to Nurse #2. NA #1 d worked with Resident #28 he bruise was not there. iducted on 10/02/14 at 11:15 of Nursing (DON). She e of Resident #28's bruise sident on 09/11/14 and asked Assistant (PA) to assess her				
	bruise was caused by resident in her wheel question direct care s bruise occurred. The not think a 24 hour re for this bruise of unkr An interview was con AM with Nurse #2. SH on 09/11/14 by NA #1	chair. She stated she did not staff about how or when the DON further stated she did sport should have been filed				

Facility ID: 956261

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			MPLETED	
		345483	B. WING		1	0/02/2014	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
SHAIRE NURSING CENTER				450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE ENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 225	A follow up interview at 11:45 AM with NA never repositioned R wheelchair by lifting h stated they used a ga pulled her up by the b wheelchair. An interview was com PM with the facility P/ Resident #28 on 09/1 her right breast to the hematoma noted. He assessed the residen of the bruise was from the wheelchair. The F have occurred from p wheelchair by her um A follow up interview at 2:15 PM with the D investigates all possil submitted a 24 hour of North Carolina Health abuse or an injury of reported she had alw the injury and the fac the residents. An interview was com PM with the Administ conducts all the abus discusses findings wi were abusive to the r terminated.	ot there the day before. was conducted on 10/02/14 #1. She stated the NAs esident #28 in her her under her arms. She ait belt around her waist or back of her pants in the ducted on 10/02/14 at 2:00 A. He stated he assessed 11/14 for a bruise covering e sternum with no underlying stated the DON had already at and determined the cause in positioning the resident in PA stated the bruise could bulling the resident up in the derarms. was conducted on 10/02/14 OON. She stated that she ble abuse and had never report or 5 day report to the incare Personnel Registry for unknown origin. The DON ays determined the cause of ility staff were not abusive to ducted on 10/02/14 at 2:30 rator. He stated the DON e investigations and th him. He reported if staff esidents they would be	F 225				
F 253 SS=D			F 253			10/16/14	
	The facility must prov	ida hausakaaning and					

Facility ID: 956261

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039		
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345483	B. WING		10/02/2014		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				1450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO		
F 253	Continued From page sanitary, orderly, and		F 253	3			
	by: Based on observatio facility failed to maint	-		This Plan of Correction is submitted address deficiencies cited under Tag #F253			
	 facility failed to maintain a clean and sanitary environment in two bathrooms on 1 of 3 hallways. The findings included: a. An initial observation of the bathroom for room 317 on 09/30/14 at 10:30 AM revealed brown particles adhered to approximately half of the surface on the inside of the toilet bowl. On 10/01/14 at 2:30 PM the brown particles remained adhered to approximately half of the surface on the inside of the toilet bowl. A subsequent observation on 10/02/14 at 10:01 AM revealed revealed brown particles adhered to approximately half of the surface inside the toilet bowl. An interview was conducted with Housekeeper #1 on 10/02/14 at 11:23 AM during which she confirmed she had completed cleaning the residents' rooms and bathrooms on her side of the hall including room 317. Housekeeper #1 stated they used a disinfectant spray cleaner on the bathroom sink and toilet. She further explained cleaning the toilet bowl. 			This is to state that we do not concu this recommendation as stated for deficient practice. Upon finding state deficiencies. On October 2, 2014 at 11:50 a.m. th bathrooms in rooms #313 and #317 cleaned thoroughly by housekeepin This cleaning included the toilet sea the inside of the toilet bowl, bottom toilet where bolted to the floor, and t tank. Immediate inspection was completed by Administrator with all surfaces found to be free of any par or rust. After meeting with housekeeping sta housekeepers found to be responsii this incident were placed on 7 day u suspension. On October 13, 2014 th housekeepers were re-instated and placed on 90 days probation after d responsibilities and facility expectation were reviewed.	ed ne were g staff. it, rim, of the ticles aff, ble for in-paid these uties,		
	Administrator stated to Supervisor was out for observe the bathroom observation on 10/02	or the day and agreed to		On October 13, 2014, an in-service conducted by the Administrator and Director of Nurses, with all environn service employees, in relation to the housekeeping/laundry service clear	nental e new		

Facility ID: 956261

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		345483	B. WING		10/02/2014		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		•		
SHAIRE N	URSING CENTER			1450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION				
F 253	Continued From page	e 5	F 253				
	the surface on the ins Administrator confirm clean and stated he w immediately. b. An initial observati room 313 on 09/29/14 colored particles and base of the toilet when measured approxima wide and was in the w attached the toilet to the 2:00 PM an observati 313 revealed rust color discoloration at the le when facing the toilet approximately 6 incher was in the vicinity of the toilet to the floor. Suf 10/01/14 at 9:00 AM and also revealed rust color discoloration at the le when facing the toilet approximately 6 incher was in the vicinity of the toilet to the floor. An interview was con on 10/02/14 at 11:23 confirmed she had cor residents' rooms and the hall including room	side of the toilet bowl. The red the toilet bowl was not vould take care of this tion of the bathroom for 4 at 10:36 AM revealed rust discoloration at the left side in facing the toilet. The area tely 6 inches long by 1 inch vicinity of the bolt that the floor. On 09/30/14 at ion of the bathroom for room ored particles and ift side base of the toilet the bolt that attached the bosequent observations on and 10/02/14 at 10:00 AM lored particles and ift side base of the toilet the bolt that attached the bosequent observations on and 10/02/14 at 10:00 AM lored particles and ift side base of the toilet the bolt that attached the bosequent observations on and 10/02/14 at 10:00 AM lored particles and ift side base of the toilet the bolt that attached the bosequent observations on and 13/02/14 at 10:00 AM lored particles and ift side base of the toilet the bolt that attached the sompleted cleaning the bathrooms on her side of m 313. Housekeeper #1 rs were mopped daily and nopped the base of the toilet		 checklist schedule and reviewed withousekeeping staff. A laminated convasional provided and provided by the provided and provided by the provided by the provided by the provided by the provided and provided and provided by the provided and provided by the provided and provided by the provided by	ppy cart as or ible for r each the a daily g and er 15, vith all Topics and e ndard of each week ion or and ed with ngs will e		

Facility ID: 956261

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 10/27/2014 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		345483	B. WING			10/02/2014		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SHAIRE N	URSING CENTER				450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE ENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE CO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253 F 309 SS=D	observe the bathroom observation on 10/02/ rust colored particles side base of the toilet area measured appro- inch wide and was in attached the toilet to to wiped the area with h inch area of the rust of Administer confirmed not clean and stated h immediately. 483.25 PROVIDE CA HIGHEST WELL BEIN Each resident must re- provide the necessary or maintain the highes mental, and psychoso accordance with the of and plan of care. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revif facility failed to assess and administer physic constipation for 1 of 5 constipation (Residem The findings included Resident #28 was adm 07/01/08 with diagnos pulmonary disease, h	he Housekeeping or the day and agreed to o for room 313. An (14 at 11:41 AM revealed and discoloration at the left when facing the toilet. The ximately 6 inches long by 1 the vicinity of the bolt that the floor. The Administrator is hand and removed a 2 colored particles. The the base of the toilet was ne would take care of this RE/SERVICES FOR NG eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical, ocial well-being, in comprehensive assessment f is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the s a resident for constipation cian's standing orders for o residents reviewed for it #28). : mitted to the facility on ses of chronic obstructive igh blood pressure and		309	This Plan of Correction is subm address deficiencies cited under #F309 This is to state that we do not co this recommendation as stated deficient practice. Upon finding deficiencies.	er Tag oncur wi for stated	ith	10/16/14
	The findings included Resident #28 was add 07/01/08 with diagnos pulmonary disease, h	: mitted to the facility on ses of chronic obstructive			this recommendation as stated deficient practice. Upon finding	for stated	ith	

Event ID: JEX511

Facility ID: 956261

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345483 B. WING 10/02/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1450 SHAIRE CENTER DRIVE** SHAIRE NURSING CENTER LENOIR, NC 28645 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 309 Continued From page 7 F 309 Data Set (MDS) dated 09/12/14 indicated reviewed daily from October 2, 2014 thru Resident #28 had severely impaired cognition. October 15, 2014 by MDS Coordinator. The MDS further indicated Resident #28 required Findings include resident s bowels extensive assistance by staff for transfers and moved no less than every three days. toilet use. New order was obtained for Dulcolax Review of the care plan for incontinence of bowel Suppository one per rectum at bedtime on and bladder dated 09/16/14 revealed Resident Tuesdays and Fridays if no BM noted. #28 was incontinent of bowel and bladder. Review of Shaire Nursing Center Standing On October 15, 2014, nurses ☐ meeting Orders read in part for constipation: was held to review BM protocol. Third 1. Check for bowel sounds and impaction shift nurses will run a BM report sheet on 2. Miralax 17gm in 8oz of fluid by mouth a daily basis. If a resident is noted to everyday have not had a bowel movement for 3 3. Milk of Magnesia (MOM) 30cc by mouth x3 consecutive days, standing orders will be doses at bedtime as needed initiated by hall nurses. Daily BM report 4. Dulcolax suppository 1 x2 days as needed sheets will be reviewed by Director of Fleets enema x1 and if no results, give soap Nurses for accurate documentation and 5. suds enema x1. implementation of facility protocol and Review of the Medication Administration Record standing orders on Monday, Wednesday, for 09/2014 revealed Resident #28 received and Fridays for the next 12 weeks. Any docusate sodium 2 teaspoons daily to prevent deviation or omission of facility protocol constipation. The MAR further revealed Resident will be immediately corrected by Director #28 received MOM 30cc on 09/13/14 due to no of Nurses with implementation of standing BM for 6 days. orders. A review of Resident #28's bowel record for 09/2014 revealed no bowel movement (BM) from Any nurse not following facility BM 09/06/14 thru 09/12/14 (7 days). An extra-large protocol, will have disciplinary actions BM was documented on 09/13/14. taken on an individual basis. All nurses An interview was conducted on 10/01/14 at 2:06 voiced understanding and agreed with PM with Nurse #1. She stated the 11:00 PM to compliance. 7:00 AM shift nurses print the BM report daily and The Director of Nurses will collaborate review it for resident's not having a BM for 3 days. documentation and report findings to the She stated if a resident did not have a BM in 3 Q.A. Committee monthly for a period of days the standing orders for constipation should three months. be implemented. She reported the 3rd shift nurse begin the standing order protocol but if they did not have time they reported off to the oncoming nurse to begin standing orders for constipation. Nurse #1 stated it was not reported to her that

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

PRINTED: 10/27/2014

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 10/27/2014 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345483	B. WING		-	10/0	02/2014
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA			
SHAIRE N	SHAIRE NURSING CENTER			1450 SHAIRE CENTER DRI\ LENOIR, NC 28645	/E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	09/08/14 and was als constipation continue stated after reviewing nurses notes the resigned medication for constig BM. She further state Resident #28 was over days. An interview was con PM with the Director of reported the facility prino BM after 3 days be order protocol. The D expectation for the 11 to review the BM record	t had a BM for 3 days on o not aware the pattern of d until 09/13/14. Nurse #1 Resident #28's MAR and dent did not receive bation until the 8th day of no d she did not know how erlooked for no BM for 7 ducted on 10/01/14 at 3:00 of Nursing (DON). She rotocol for BMs indicated if egin the physician's standing ON stated it was her 1:00 PM to 7:00 AM nurses ord and implement tipation as per standing	F 309				

Facility ID: 956261

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9